

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak i/by Law Origin for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Neha Bhosale a/w Mr. Yashwant Singh for the Respondent Nos.
2 and 3.

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe i/by Mr. Shashank Borhade for the
Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 9 January 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Petitioners has sought for continuation of the prior order dated 19th December 2024, which had continued the *ad-interim* protection granted by the Division Bench of this Court by order dated

18th July 2024 passed in the Writ Petition No. 2264 of 2024. The present Writ Petition was to be listed today, but has not been listed.

3. In view thereof, the *ad-interim* protection granted by the Division Bench of this Court on 18th July 2024 vide order passed in Writ Petition No. 2264 of 2024, which was extended by order dated 19th December 2024 till 9th January 2025, is further extended till 21st January 2025.

4. Writ Petition (L) No. 38127 of 2024 shall be placed for consideration on 21st January 2025, to be placed High on Board.

5. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]