

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee &  
Ors. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Amogh Singh i/by Law Origin for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neha Bhosale a/w Mr. Yashwant Singh for the Respondent Nos.  
2 and 3.

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe i/by Mr. Shashank P. Borade for the  
Respondent No. 4-Society.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21 January 2025

**ORDER :**

1. Stand over to 28th January 2025, High on Board.

2. Earlier *ad-interim* order shall continue to operate till the  
next date.

SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT

Digitally  
signed by  
SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT  
Date:  
2025.01.27  
17:57:17  
+0530

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]