

Vina Khadpe

Digitally  
signed by  
VINA  
ARVIND  
KHADPE  
Date:  
2025.01.29  
13:27:12  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Bulcon LLP

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee

...Respondent

-----

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak, Mr. Nimish Lotlikar, Mr. Chirag Thakkar, Mr. Kailash Pathak for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha Bhosale a/w Mr. Yashwant Singh for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Ravindra Kadam, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms. Priyanka Bhadrasheti for Respondent Nos.3 to 7.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar i/b. Mr. Arjun Lingalod for Respondent Nos.9 to13.

-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 28TH JANUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. List the Petition High on Board on 12 February 2025.
2. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]