

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

V.A. Tikam

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.03.28
18:15:09 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38127 OF 2024

M/s. Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and ...Respondents
Ors.

Mr. Yashwant Singh i/by Ms. Neha Bhosale for Respondent Nos.2
and 3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 28 March, 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 has sought for extension of time to file their affidavit which was permitted by this Court by an order dated 19 March, 2025 to be filed on or before 27 March, 2025.
2. Accordingly, extension of time is granted. Respondent

Nos.2 and 3 shall file their affidavit-in-reply on or before 2 April, 2025. The Petitioner shall file their affidavit-in-rejoinder on or before 8 April, 2025.

Petition shall be placed on 9 April, 2025, **'High on Board'**.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]