

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4579 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 38127 OF 2024

Kalpesh Kishor Dabhi And 32 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And.RESPONDENT  
3 Ors

Mr. Ravi Kadam Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Amogh Singh a/w  
Mr. Santosh Pathak and Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/b Law Origin for  
Petitioners.

Mr. Ashish Venogopal i/b Adv. Shalu D. Jadhav for the  
Intervenor.

Mr. Vijay Patil Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Abhijit Patil for the  
Respondent No. 1 - ARGC

Sr. Adv. Birendra Saroj a/w Mr. Yashvant Sing and Ms. Anuja  
Divadkar i/b Neha Bhosale for the Respondent No. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 24th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/07/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**