

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors ... Petitioners  
v/s.  
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee  
& Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4579 OF 2025  
IN

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38127 OF 2024

Kalpesh Kishor Dabhi & Ors ... Applicants  
**In the matter between**  
Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee  
& Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Adv. Santosh Pathak, Adv. Nimish Lotlikar i/by Law Origin for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Ashish Venogopal i/by Shalu D. Jadhav for the Intervenors.  
Mr. Yogesh Patil i/by Adv. Abhijit Patil for Respondent No.1-AGRC.  
Mr. Yashwant Singh i/by Neha Bhosale for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.  
Mr. Bhushan Walimbe a/w. Adv. Mayank Tripathi i/by Shashank P. Borade for Respondent No.4.

---

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

P.C.:-

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4579 OF 2025:**

1. Mr. Sakhardande, learned Senior Advocate for the Applicant on instructions submits that, in view of the fact that the Interim Application is preferred by only 30 slum dwellers out of 182 and not by the society, he seeks to withdraw the Interim Application. Request is accepted.
2. Interim Application is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38127 OF 2024**

3. List the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> August 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)