

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee ... Respondents
& Ors.

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak, Ms. Archana Karmokar & Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/by Ms. Law Origin for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Patil, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Abhihit Patil for the Respondent No.1-AGRC.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, a/w Mr. Bhushan Walimbe & Mr. Shashank P Borade for Respondent No.4-Society.

Mr. Yashwant Singh i/by Ms. Neha Bhosale for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-SRA.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 25TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 22nd September 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)