

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar, Mr. Santosh Pathak,
Nimish Lotlikar & Deepesh Kadam for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay D. Patil, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil i/by
Mr. Abhijit M. Patil for the Respondent No.1-AGRC.

Mr. Yashwant Singh i/by Ms. Neha Bhosale for Respondent Nos.2
& 3-SRA.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Bhushan Walimbe, Mr. Mayank
Tripathi & Mr. Shashank Borade for Respondent No.4-Society.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners shall file and serve upon the Respondents, their list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions and relevant case law relied upon, within one week from today.

2. The Respondents shall do the same within one week thereafter.

3. Time to file rejoinder is extended upto 26th September 2025.
4. Respondent No.4-Society is permitted to file the compilation of documents that were part of the record in the trial Court, by 26th September 2025.
5. List the matter on 13th October 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.
6. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)