

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38127 OF 2024

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Others .. Petitioners.  
v/s.  
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee  
& Others .. Respondents.

Digitally signed  
by SMITA  
RAJNIKANT  
JOSHI  
Date:  
2025.11.10  
18:12:10 +0530

Adv. Nimish Lotlikar i/b. Law Origin, for the Petitioners.  
Adv. Abhijit Patil, for Respondent No.1-AGRC.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P. C:-**

- 1 Mentioned. Taken out of turn.
- 2 Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.
- 3 Ad-interim relief passed earlier, if any, to continue till that date.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)**