

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3933 OF 2025

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Purva Naik a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak , for the Petitioner  
Mr. Yashwant Singh i/b. Neta Bhosale for the Respondent No. 2  
& 3

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap a/w. Mr. Shashank Borade for the  
Respondent No. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 19th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 10/12/2025.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**