

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3933 OF 2025

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav S. Charalwar a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak i/b Law Origin for
Petitioners

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By an order dated 17th December 2025, the Writ Petition was adjourned to today. However, the same does not appear on today's board. Ad-interim relief that was granted earlier was directed to operate till the next date viz. today i.e. 14th January 2026.
3. List the Writ Petition on 4th February 2026. Ad-interim/Interim reliefs granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil