

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.24
17:53:44
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3933 OF 2025

Ashapura Ramdev Buildcon LLP & Ors. .. Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar a/w. Mr. Santosh Pathak a/w. Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/b.
Law Origin for petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b. Ms. Ruchi Vijay Patil for Respondent no. 1 – AGRC.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent – SRA.

Mr. Shashank P. Borade for Respondent no. 4 – Society.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Parties have complied with the earlier directions and have filed their written submissions. The matter is at the stage for final arguments.
2. Place the present Writ Petition under the caption “For Directions” on **11th June 2026.**
3. Till then, ad-interim/interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav